DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Date 11/10/2008

Contract Name Starkweather Creek Change Order Number CO 1
Improvements & Clyde Gallagher To Public Works Contract Number|53W0223
Ave, Reconstruction Original Contract Project Number|  #ev2Z &

Change Order Project Number| goz &

Change Order Description |Used epoxy coated rebar in bridge Account Numbers for this Change Order:
footings; Added railing for safety, # C553-58255-810375-00-53W0223
Undercut pipe - soft soils; * ES0O1-568275-810332-00-53W0223
Removed concrete under existing #HE CS53-58250-810354-00-53W0223

Contractor: Homburg Contractors, Inc.
5590 Monona Drive
Madison, WI 53716

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No. Description Est. Oty Unit {Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
1 # Epoxy Coated Rebar 1 LS 843.57 843.57 0.00
2 # Railing 15 LF 215.00 3,225.00 0.00
3 * Undercut Sanitary Main 100 CY 36.00 3,600.00 0.00
4 ## Remove Concrete Pavement 330 sy 5.00 1,650.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Sub Totals 9,318.57 0.00
Grand Total 9,318.57
The Original Contract Sum was
Net Change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 4.00
The Contract Sum will be: 9.318.57
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 9,318.57
The Contract Time will be (days):
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is

Contractor's Acce% . / /? /L{ /
By 7’/ y ) J
===

Title
Date 2.1 =08

City's Approval (see reverse si
Construction inspector o Date z-B¢-¢
Construction Supervisor A Ty Date 2 /2 ég}é .
Engineer ¢ L At Date 3-2-09 @&
Board of Public Works -7 ' 7 Date

efari




